
Yale at Penn
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Yale vs Penn (11/1/2025 at Philadelphia, Pa., )

Yale (3-11-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

14 Ryan, Phebe 1 0 0 0 0 62
26 Exley, Reagan 0 0 0 0 0 47

d 4 Sands, Tana 0 0 0 0 0 47
d 5 Miller, Andie 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 7 Chang, Alex 0 0 0 0 2 90
d 21 So, Alicia 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 20 Bray, Addison 0 0 0 0 1 63
gk 00 Holmes, Kyla 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 10 Lundstedt, Regan 0 0 0 0 2 90
m 17 Hernes, Karoline 0 0 0 0 0 87
m 29 Johnson, Avery 0 0 0 0 1 62

--Substitutes--
d 6 Stone, Eloise 1 1 0 0 0 55
f 8 Larbi, Selma 0 0 0 0 0 11
m 9 Ishibe, Yurika 0 0 0 0 0 43
f 12 DeNegri, JoJo 2 2 0 0 1 59

Totals 4 3 0 0 9

Penn (5-4-5) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 14 Anderson, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 55
d 26 Veenema, Eden 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 5 Ferraro, Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 6 Capdevila, Magali 1 0 0 0 0 52
f 8 Robke, Clare 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 17 Cook, Abbey 3 0 0 0 1 74
gk 1 Austen, Annabel 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 11 Chapel, Avery 2 0 0 0 0 90
m 13 Murlless, Karly 0 0 0 0 1 80
m 24 Emanuel, Kylie 1 0 0 0 0 74
m 31 Lucas, Mallory 1 0 0 0 0 76

--Substitutes--
m 4 Matter, Leigha 0 0 0 0 0 7
f 9 Fuss, Mia 1 0 0 0 0 42
f 19 Okafor, Anuli 1 1 0 0 0 33
m 22 Sullivan, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 10
f 33 White, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 38

Totals 11 1 0 0 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
00 Holmes, Kyla 90:00 0 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Austen, Annabel 90:00 0 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Yale 0 0 0
Penn 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Yale 1 3 4
Penn 2 9 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Yale 0 1 1
Penn 0 3 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Yale 2 1 3
Penn 0 1 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
Yale 4 5 9
Penn 1 2 3

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

Cautions and ejections:

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 412
Stadium: ,Rhodes Field (Philadelphia, Pa., )
Officials: Referee: Ashley Cedro; AssistantReferee1: Sami Card; AssistantReferee2: Anthony McMyne; AlternateOfficial: Amy Fitzharris;
Offsides: Yale 0, Penn 0



Yale at Penn
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Yale vs Penn (11/1/2025 at Philadelphia, Pa., )

Time Play
00:00 Holmes,Kyla at goalie for Yale.
00:00 Austen,Annabel at goalie for Penn.
0:36 Throw in by Yale [0:36].
1:37 Throw in by Penn [1:37].
2:36 Throw in by Yale [2:36].
3:06 Foul on Yale Lundstedt,Regan; free kick awarded to Penn Chapel,Avery.
4:01 Foul on Penn Murlless,Karly; free kick awarded to Yale Johnson,Avery.
5:30 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
6:17 Foul on Yale Johnson,Avery; free kick awarded to Penn Murlless,Karly.
6:55 Throw in by Yale [6:55].
7:10 Throw in by Penn [7:10].
9:44 Shot by Penn Emanuel,Kylie, off target.
10:02 Goal kick by Yale Holmes,Kyla.
10:25 Throw in by Penn [10:25].
11:36 Throw in by Yale [11:36].
13:11 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
13:47 Goal kick by Yale Holmes,Kyla.
16:00 Shot by Penn Cook,Abbey, off target.
16:14 Goal kick by Yale Holmes,Kyla.
16:37 Throw in by Yale [16:37].
17:35 Corner kick by Yale [17:35].
18:00 Shot by Yale Ryan,Phebe, blocked.
18:45 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
19:42 Throw in by Yale [19:42].
21:30 Throw in by Yale [21:30].
21:47 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
22:28 Foul on Yale Chang,Alex; free kick awarded to Penn Robke,Clare.
23:13 Foul on Yale Chang,Alex; free kick awarded to Penn Lucas,Mallory.
26:45 Throw in by Penn [26:45].
28:28 Throw in by Penn [28:28].
29:01 Goal kick by Yale Holmes,Kyla.
30:21 Corner kick by Yale [30:21].
30:43 Yale substitution: DeNegri,JoJo for Bray,Addison.
32:09 Throw in by Yale [32:09].
33:57 Throw in by Yale [33:57].
34:45 Penn substitution: White,Lily for Capdevila,Magali.
34:45 Penn substitution: Fuss,Mia for Murlless,Karly.
34:45 Penn substitution: Sullivan,Sarah for Cook,Abbey.
34:45 Penn substitution: Okafor,Anuli for Lucas,Mallory.
34:45 Yale substitution: Stone,Eloise for Hernes,Karoline.
34:45
35:18 Goal kick by Yale Holmes,Kyla.
36:14 Throw in by Yale [36:14].
36:18 Throw in by Penn [36:18].
37:37 Penn substitution: Matter,Leigha for Emanuel,Kylie.
37:37
38:23 Throw in by Penn [38:23].
38:48 Throw in by Yale [38:48].
39:03 Throw in by Yale [39:03].
41:31 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
43:13 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Yale at Penn
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Yale vs Penn (11/1/2025 at Philadelphia, Pa., )

Time Play
45:00 Penn substitution: Emanuel,Kylie for Anderson,Lauren.
45:00 Penn substitution: Lucas,Mallory for Sullivan,Sarah.
45:00 Penn substitution: Murlless,Karly for Matter,Leigha.
45:00 Penn substitution: Cook,Abbey for Okafor,Anuli.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Yale: Holmes,Kyla

(GK),Sands,Tana,Miller,Andie,Stone,Eloise,Chang,Alex,Lundstedt,Regan,DeNegri,JoJo,Ryan,Phebe,Hernes,Karoline,So,Alicia,Exley,Reagan
45:00 FOR Penn: Austen,Annabel

(GK),Ferraro,Taylor,Robke,Clare,Fuss,Mia,Chapel,Avery,Murlless,Karly,Cook,Abbey,Emanuel,Kylie,Veenema,Eden,Lucas,Mallory,White,Lily
45:49 Foul on Penn Veenema,Eden; free kick awarded to Yale DeNegri,JoJo.
47:12 Yale substitution: Bray,Addison for Sands,Tana.
47:12 Yale substitution: Johnson,Avery for Ryan,Phebe.
47:12 Yale substitution: Ishibe,Yurika for Exley,Reagan.
47:20 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
47:46 Throw in by Yale [47:46].
48:13 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
48:47 Foul on Yale Bray,Addison; free kick awarded to Penn Veenema,Eden.
49:31 Shot by Yale DeNegri,JoJo, bottom left of net, save by Austen,Annabel.
50:01 Throw in by Penn [50:01].
50:21 Throw in by Penn [50:21].
51:23 Throw in by Yale [51:23].
52:31 Goal kick by Penn Austen,Annabel.
55:51 Throw in by Penn [55:51].
57:24 Foul on Penn Cook,Abbey; free kick awarded to Yale Miller,Andie.
58:17 Foul on Yale Miller,Andie; free kick awarded to Penn Ferraro,Taylor.
59:29 Throw in by Penn [59:29].
59:55 Handball against Yale; free kick awarded.
60:40 Throw in by Yale [60:40].
61:21 Foul on Yale Lundstedt,Regan; free kick awarded to Penn Robke,Clare.
62:50 Throw in by Yale [62:50].
63:35 Throw in by Yale [63:35].
66:26 Shot by Penn Chapel,Avery, off target.
67:12 Penn substitution: Okafor,Anuli for Cook,Abbey.
67:12 Yale substitution: Ryan,Phebe for Johnson,Avery.
67:23 Throw in by Penn [67:23].
68:57 Shot by Penn Fuss,Mia, off target.
69:47 Foul on Yale So,Alicia; free kick awarded to Penn Emanuel,Kylie.
72:30 Penn substitution: Anderson,Lauren for White,Lily.
72:30 Penn substitution: Capdevila,Magali for Lucas,Mallory.
72:50 Shot by Penn Okafor,Anuli, bottom left of net, save by Holmes,Kyla.
73:25 Penn substitution: Cook,Abbey for Emanuel,Kylie.
73:27 Corner kick by Penn [73:27].
75:15 Throw in by Yale [75:15].
75:28 Foul on Yale DeNegri,JoJo; free kick awarded to Penn Robke,Clare.
76:32 Penn substitution: Lucas,Mallory for Fuss,Mia.
77:03 Shot by Penn Capdevila,Magali, off target.
78:15 Throw in by Penn [78:15].
79:16 Goal kick by Yale Holmes,Kyla.
79:22 Yale substitution: Larbi,Selma for Bray,Addison.
81:36 Throw in by Penn [81:36].
82:23 Penn substitution: Emanuel,Kylie for Anderson,Lauren.
82:23 Yale substitution: Johnson,Avery for Ryan,Phebe.
82:05 Shot by Penn Chapel,Avery, off target.
82:35 Throw in by Penn [82:35].
82:54 Throw in by Penn [82:54].
84:09 Shot by Penn Ferraro,Taylor, off target.
85:08 Throw in by Penn [85:08].
85:36 Shot by Penn Lucas,Mallory, off target.
85:45 Goal kick by Yale Holmes,Kyla.
85:56 Throw in by Penn [85:56].



Time Play
86:15 Shot by Penn Cook,Abbey, blocked.
87:16 Shot by Yale DeNegri,JoJo, bottom right of net, save by Austen,Annabel.
87:46 Corner kick by Yale [87:46].
88:03 Shot by Yale Stone,Eloise, bottom center of net, save by Austen,Annabel.
89:13 Throw in by Yale [89:13].
89:31 Shot by Penn Cook,Abbey, off target.
89:50 Throw in by Penn [89:50].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


